_I_I_

S

=

AN\ / /

(Na

[ EZEAE| (CETL2EHE
Ak :SM6&E3/8118 (B) 15:00~17:00

tional Stuc

BT CEREERTBE
% BREL (FUEAS)

——
t Survey: NSS)

)

=[E] =2
o/H




ARFEFZDOEHH

c RE D EEHTFE

®¢%¢T’P¢+%§Z7& AL, HERDOZE

FHT7HD

=2 A
N III:I%EIJH:H

EN

A& (National Student Survey: NSS)

A

@%Aéﬁﬁﬁé

_DHE_/\@/TH&\



R

NSSH'E
NSS D 451

NSS D

1 [A]18

21l
1=

ZINOND PN

RSt

a



NSS DI



NSS D HEEE

A R EEEE (psos) |CEFE ]

« NSSO#EE
« EfEEMS : [FHEF]  (Office for Students: OfS)

« KEDRES L VPKREANDBAENE %17 O ZEETHLES

s WRDFH | ZRFPEDOFE (EE3E4E)

R DAY T A > 5% = I NSS A »;
« KA 7t mFELE (1A~48) i comis

FERB (58) LYRMCEPHICERE

°
— . _ questions were " /M O universities,
o E;';E ﬁ'él‘ f: . 2 O O 5 f: 28 asked to students 528 colleges and
- covering a range of aspects other higher education
- . 0 of their HE experience providers took part
e B]EZE 1 71.5% (NSS 2023)

H 81 : Office for Students (2024) National Student Survey, Overview (https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/advice-and-
guidance/student-information-and-data/national-student-survey-nss/ 77t X H : 2024%2817H)



https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/advice-and-guidance/student-information-and-data/national-student-survey-nss/
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1. [ERICEIDBREEFAHLEDAETEICIRMEE]  (inform
prospective students’ choices)

2. [FEDOREDOELEICIRIILDT —X 2 EHFHBHE(C
Tﬁ'ﬁjﬂ (provide data that supports universities and colleges to
improve the student experience)

3. [ RNIEADRBAEEA 1| (support public

accountability) o o
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H 81 : Office for Students (2024) National Student Survey, Overview (https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/advice-and-
suidance/student-information-and-data/national-student-survey-nss/ 72+t XH : 20245F2817H)



https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/advice-and-guidance/student-information-and-data/national-student-survey-nss/
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e Discover Uni
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74%

BA (Hons) Education, Leadership 78%

and Culture

Learning
opportunities 86% 81%

H 81 : Discover Uni (2024) University of Manchester, BA (Hons) Education, Leadership and Culture (https://discoveruni.gov.uk/course-
details/10007798/2571409/Full-time/ 77+t XH : 2024%2817H)



https://discoveruni.gov.uk/course-details/10007798/2571409/Full-time/
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Home > Data and analysis > National Student Survey data > Download the NSS data

Download the NSS data

Explore the data Understand the data About the NSS

Provider-level dashboard About the NSS data Review of the NSS
Student characteristics data Documentation and definitions National Student Survey - NSS
Download the NSS data NSS data: quality report

NSS data archive

This page provides the latest National Student Survey (NSS) results data as
spreadsheets.
Student characteristics data Explore the data

Summary results visualisations

[3 2023 NSS results student characteristics (XLSX, 94.8 MB). & See the student characteristics NSS
results as a data dashboard.

Detailed student characteristic data

() Download the CSV with the full student characteristics results (ZIP, 328 MB) (& .

Provider-level data

Explore the data
Summary results visualisations

[M 2023 headline NSS results (XLSX. 32 KB) The provider-level NSS results are


https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/data-and-analysis/national-student-survey-data/download-the-nss-data/

NSSOIEH T — 4% (Excel)

« RRKFOHMEB L ICHERAR R TE S,

=L =] o~y — \‘7(_\ Fbe 2o ALY — o~ - —
« BERMFBEBORY T 4 7AIZDOEIEGH REND (RVFY—7HEKR) o
NSS 2023 results at provider level
UKPRN Provider name Level of study Question Responses  Populaion Option1 Option2 Option2  Option4  Option5 This does Positivity Benchmark
not apply measure (%) (%)
tome
0007774 University of Oxford Al undergraduates  QO01: How good are teaching staff at explaining things? 1589 3178 702 808 64 15 4 a5 93.1
'J.[J[]DT'TT-'I University of Oxford All undergradustes Q02: How often do teaching staff make the subject engaging? 1585 3175 579 815 161 30 ] 879 831
'J.[J[]DT'TT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates Q03: How often iz the course intellectually stimulating? 1590 3175 1207 336 33 14 3 a7 902
"10007774 Univerzity of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q04: How often does your courze chzllenge you to achieve your best work? 1580 3178 1041 429 104 16 3 925 85
"10007774 University of Oxford Allundergraduates  QO05: To what extent have you had the chance to explore ideas and concepts in depth? 1589 3178 969 186 109 25 4 01.6 85.0
'lU[]U.T'TT:l University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q06: How well does your course introduce subjects and skills in 2 way that builds on what you have already leamed? 1582 3175 474 792 264 2 11 80 84.2
’J.[J[][JTTT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates  Q07: To what extent have you had the chance to bring together information and ideas from different topics? 1588 3178 782 611 170 2 5 817 833
0007774 University of Oxford All undergraduates  Q08: To what extent does your course have the right balance of directed and independent study? 1586 3175 505 586 365 130 T 68.8 742
'J.[J[]DT'TT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates Q09: How well haz your course developed your knowledge and skills that you think you will need for your future? 1575 3175 547 752 225 51 18 825 504
'J.[J[]DT'TT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates Q10: How clear were the marking criteria used to assess your work? 1579 3175 237 591 57T 174 14 52.4 709
"10007774 Univerzity of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q11: How fair has the marking and 23zesament been on your course? 1550 3178 373 049 184 44 43 85.3 811
"10007774 University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q12: How well have aszessments zllowed you to demaonstrate what you have leamed? 1560 3178 348 821 347 44 33 749 78.9
’lUUU.T'TT:l University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q13: How often have you received assessment feedback on time? 1575 3175 515 696 257 107 18 769 75
’J.[J[][JTTT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates  Q14: How often does feedback help you to improve your wark? 1586 3178 524 768 236 58 T 815 68.7
0007774 University of Oxford Al undergraduates  Q15: How easy was it to contact teaching staff when you needed ta? 1582 3175 886 560 108 2 11 014 877
'J.[J[]DT'TT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates Q16: How well have teaching staif supported your leaming? 1590 3175 656 739 139 26 3 89.6 85.6
'J.[J[]DT'TT-'l University of Oxford All undergraduates Q17: How well organised iz your course? 1588 3175 291 742 408 147 5 65.1 74T
"10007774 Univerzity of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q18: How well were any changes to teaching on your course communicated? 1516 3178 352 715 352 o7 7 704 T48
"10007774 University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q19: How well have the IT rezources and facilities supported your learning? 1541 3178 556 766 176 13 49 85.8 84
’lUUU.T'TT:l University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q20: How well have the library resources (e.g., books, online services and learning spaces) supported your leaming? 1566 3175 1173 345 38 10 22 96.9 90.9
0007774 University of Oxford Allundergradustes  Q21: How easy is it to access subject specific resources (8.8, equipment, facilities, software) when you need them? 1512 3175 839 og2 79 2 74 a4 877
0007774 University of Oxford All undergraduates 22: To what extent do you get the right opportunities to give feedback on your course? 1570 3175 550 680 27 65 13 783 821
'J.[J[]DT'TT:l University of Oxford All undergraduates (Q23: To what extent are students’ opinions about the course valued by staff? 1542 3175 32z 685 401 134 36 65.3 741
'J.[J[]DT'TT-'l University of Oxford All undergraduates Q24: How clear is it that students' feedback on the course iz acted on? 1527 3175 161 467 696 203 45 41.1 B5.6
"10007774 University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q25: How well does the students’ union (association or guild) represent students' zcademic interests? 1282 3175 126 459 435 262 287 45.6 64.8
"10007774 University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q26: How well communicated was information about your university/college's mental wellbeing support services? 1540 3178 505 713 255 67 28 79.1 73.7
’lUUU.T'TT:l University of Oxford Allundergraduates  Q27: During your studies, how free did you feel to express your ideas, opinions, and beliefs? 1549 3175 806 600 115 2 17 90.8 86.0

( 12023 NSS results by teaching provider for all providers] & ) #&#)
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H 81 : Office for Students (2024) National Student Survey 2024, Full Questionnaire
(https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/media/8825/annex-a-nss-2024-full-questionnaire.pdf 727t XH : 2024F2817H)



https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/media/8825/annex-a-nss-2024-full-questionnaire.pdf
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HH 88 Office for Students (2024) National Student Survey 2024, Full Questionnaire
(https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/media/8825/annex-a-nss-2024-full-questionnaire.pdf 727t XH : 2024F2817H)
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NSSOBRIEH OFEF (2014%)

‘NSSOL E2—%1T-o7-, AL >V&X—IIH (2014) |C
£ 5L 2EIZ. INSSOFAETEHHE L. FEDORER
FHE - %51 D Z|H tb\v,\\\fﬁéﬁféé Z DRI

FREDFEIRICHBLREFR T 5 A, %_ *“ﬁfﬁz%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ
B e Wl A I 3 =
(Callender 2014:7) &£Ez TWW3,

tH 88 @ Callender, C., Ramsden, P. and Griggs, J., (2014) Review of the National Student Survey, Report to the UK Higher Education
Funding Bodies by NatCen Social Research, the Institute of Education, University of London and the Institute for Employment Studies:
Summary Report, London: HEFCE 14
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«2014=
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EASCIENSSHFE LS| (MHR 2021:78) &5,

| B2t - FE R E I MmE (Teaching Excellence
and Student Outcomes Framework: TEF) @%ﬁ%‘:}/_ﬁ\ L . ?ﬁ%ﬂqiﬁﬁ

2 LEITARBD N0,

e ¥ : TEFDOFHHIEZED—ERE L TNSSOFEREARA LS NS,

HE s AEREE—BE (2021) TREICHIT22EFERFE (NSS) OEMA—2017TFICH 2 TBRMOEH F.0IC—] BI0EKFIER - #EE
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NSSOEFIEB O KM/ ZFE (20174 - 20234)
cBHIEBDOKIBLZEEA. NSS 2017 & NSS 2023,
FNZENiTHN7=,
1. NSS 2017 :
PFEDE — FHEORE (SE)

2. NSS 2023 :
>ElR - NEE

— L[TIEES - JTUEE im0y
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e NSSO T —&F. KRELITTEHELC, FAHEAEICHIRME
N5,

cTEF L EEFI X B AT & T, NSSOEEZ S H T W5,
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NSSD#5E (2/2)

- TEF& DEE) & 13,
« TEFOEREIX. = D2OEHZRMIZITHhN B,
1. KEDIZBHEESE (provider submission)
2. FHEDEHESE (studentsubmission) = |[FAEERE |
3. OfSHiRtd % 151E
 FHMMIEE [ FADRER] OMRMWERHT, NSSOFERZHWLS
CEDNERINTWVD GRHENO. %543 ,

« FAEEHETEHENSSASRHBINS Z EITZ L @ BmAERG. oY Ry
KEOAYIL-FROTxA)
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